11 OCTOBER

Former Name

Blue Boats Limited

City Ceramics Limited

Wondervol Investments No. 51 Limited
Shaftesbury Resources Limited
Long Distance Seven Limited

Long Distance Nine Limited

Auto Brokers Limited

Cook-On-Gas Products (N.Z.) Limited
Long Distance Three Limited

Lab Shelf 54 Limited

Hosecorp Group Limited

Mas Corporation Limited
Downtown House (No. 27) Limited
MGA Sweeney Wetherall Limited
Herring Investments Limited
Gondola (Sixteen) Limited

Dive Compressor Services Limited
Hothouse Trading Hamilton Limited
Illingworth Pickfords Limited
Continental Glassware (NZ) Limited
Wacyee Nominees Limited

Moonsly Investments Limited
Christopher Barclay (1974) Limited

S. HARK, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Hauraki Gulf Cruise Company Limited
Short Run Express Limited

Portpac Traders (N.Z.) Limited
Western Union Limited

Hyde Holdings Limited

Hyde Printing Services Limited
Krackmac Apparel Limited

GLG (NZ) Limited

Royds Consulting Limited
Cook-On-Gas Products (NZ) Limited
Hanson Group Limited

Lamp Replacements Limited

Crossco Foods Limited

MGA Sweeney Wetherall Craven Limited
Powder Coatings (1988) Limited
Middena Holdings Limited

High Pressure Equipment (NZ) Limited
Morgan & Pike Limited

Allied Pickfords Limited

Continental Building Systems Limited
Small Change Limited

Matakana Forests Limited

Cleethorpes Eight Limited

Company
No.

AK. 050860
AK. 112146
AK. 432716
AK. 436479
AK. 436845
AK. 436847
AK. 072456
AK. 103883
AK. 431821
AK. 434175
AK. 373865
AK. 379592
AK. 365880
AK. 368171
AK. 352764
AK. 390288
AK. 319786
AK. 328242
AK. 333642
AK. 187962
AK. 431578
AK. 434057
AK. 091961

5073

Date of
Change

26/9/89
15/9/89
11/9/89
12/9/89
15/9/89
15/9/89
19/9/89
20/9/89

1/9/89
20/9/89
12/9/89
20/9/89
21/9/89
14/9/89
20/9/89
18/9/89
19/9/89
21/9/89
21/9/89
14/9/89
22/8/89
22/9/89
15/9/89

cc18967

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Counties Travel Limited

Furniss Marketing Limited

Package Printing Limited

Lampen Executive Secretaries Limited
Calendars of the Stars Limited
Mairangi Bay Menswear Limited

Energy Three Limited
Koppers (New Zealand) Limited
Air Specialties New Zealand Limited

Williams Rochester Limited

Italia Slate Co Limited

Systemwide Analysts Limited
Evander Management No. 7 Limited
Sulida Properties Limited

Mimizan Investments Limited

Roger Angell Electronics Limited
Civic Motorcycles Wholesale Limited
George & Ashton Properties Limited
Enzed Properties Limited

James Hunter Engineering Limited
Honey Wood Hall Limited

New Name

Stewart Services Limited

Westwood Mineral Waters Limited

Data Color Limited

Australasian Temp Company Limited

Club Mail Limited

The Ultimo Clothing Company (Australia)
Limited

D & L Breuer Associates Limited

Hickson Timber Preservatives (N.Z.) Limited

Associated Valve Cylinder & Fitting Co
Limited

Macooklin Gowlin Limited

Macel Commodities Limited

Avenue Business Systems Limited

D.M. Dunningham Limited

Select Alarms Limited

Butler’s Delicatessen Limited

Spring Electronics (1989) Limited

Kawakawa Auto Services Limited

Insulco New Zealand Limited

Parker Enzed Properties Limited

James Hunter Limited

Doctor Disk Limited

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

AK. 283760
AK. 090014
AK. 388241
AK. 333736
AK. 297264
AK. 280776

AK. 279267
AK. 263158
AK. 116801

AK. 066685
AK. 097125
AK. 334518
AK. 408355
AK. 433638
AK. 436607
AK. 399258
AK. 102267
AK. 146147
AK. 117672
AK. 101602
AK. 434642

Date of
Change

21/8/89

1/6/89
29/8/89
31/8/89
28/8/89
30/8/89

28/8/89
29/8/89
23/8/89

7/9/89
15/9/89
30/8/89

8/9/89
27/9/89

6/9/89
20/9/89
13/9/89

8/9/89

8/9/89
19/9/89
4/10/89

cc18969

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name

Jackdaw House No. 22 Limited

Runcible Shelves 1004 Limited

Preform Company 350 Limited

Lemmus Productions Limited

Electronic Sustems Limited

Equitable Life and General Insurance
Company Limited

Murchison Energy Centre Limited

Victor Hydraulics Limited

Beadel Shelf No. 1 Limited

New Name

Wielsma Investments Limited

Canterbury School of English Limited

Hoskin Holdings Limited

Southbridge Balclutha Limited

Innovative Design & Manufacture (NZ)
Limited

Equitable Life Insurance Company Limited

Sierra Investments Limited
Xochimilco Holdings Limited
Victor Hydraulics Limited

Company
No.

CH. 425400
CH. 393927
CH. 397771
CH. 433637
CH. 138032

CH. 134088
CH. 141786

CH. 427049
CH. 430141

Date of
Change

25/8/89
11/9/89
14/7/89
14/9/89
17/8/89

26/9/89
27/9/89

22/8/89
23/8/89



