cc18969

Former Name	N/ N/	Company	Date of
	New Name	No.	Change
Blue Boats Limited	Hauraki Gulf Cruise Company Limited	AK. 050860	26/9/89
City Ceramics Limited	Short Run Express Limited	AK. 112146	15/9/89
Wondervol Investments No. 51 Limited	Portpac Traders (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 432716	11/9/89
Shaftesbury Resources Limited	Western Union Limited	AK. 436479	12/9/89
Long Distance Seven Limited	Hyde Holdings Limited	AK. 436845	15/9/89
Long Distance Nine Limited	Hyde Printing Services Limited	AK. 436847	15/9/89
Auto Brokers Limited	Krackmac Apparel Limited	AK. 072456	19/9/89
Cook-On-Gas Products (N.Z.) Limited	GLG (NZ) Limited	AK. 103883	20/9/89
Long Distance Three Limited	Royds Consulting Limited	AK. 431821	1/9/89
Lab Shelf 54 Limited	Cook-On-Gas Products (NZ) Limited	AK. 434175	20/9/89
Hosecorp Group Limited	Hanson Group Limited	AK. 373865	12/9/89
Mas Corporation Limited	Lamp Replacements Limited	AK. 379592	20/9/89
Downtown House (No. 27) Limited	Crossco Foods Limited	AK. 365880	21/9/89
MGA Sweeney Wetherall Limited	MGA Sweeney Wetherall Craven Limited	AK. 368171	14/9/89
Herring Investments Limited	Powder Coatings (1988) Limited	AK. 352764	20/9/89
Gondola (Sixteen) Limited	Middena Holdings Limited	AK. 390288	18/9/89
Dive Compressor Services Limited	High Pressure Equipment (NZ) Limited	AK. 319786	19/9/89
Hothouse Trading Hamilton Limited	Morgan & Pike Limited	AK. 328242	21/9/89
Illingworth Pickfords Limited	Allied Pickfords Limited	AK. 333642	21/9/89
Continental Glassware (NZ) Limited	Continental Building Systems Limited	AK. 187962	14/9/89
Wacyee Nominees Limited	Small Change Limited	AK. 431578	22/8/89
Moonsly Investments Limited	Matakana Forests Limited	AK. 434057	22/9/89
Christopher Barclay (1974) Limited	Cleethorpes Eight Limited	AK. 091961	15/9/89
S. HARK, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
<del></del>			cc18967

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Counties Travel Limited	Stewart Services Limited	AK. 283760	21/8/89
Furniss Marketing Limited	Westwood Mineral Waters Limited	AK. 090014	1/6/89
Package Printing Limited	Data Color Limited	AK. 388241	29/8/89
Lampen Executive Secretaries Limited	Australasian Temp Company Limited	AK. 333736	31/8/89
Calendars of the Stars Limited	Club Mail Limited	AK. 297264	28/8/89
Mairangi Bay Menswear Limited	The Ultimo Clothing Company (Australia) Limited	AK. 280776	30/8/89
Energy Three Limited	D & L Breuer Associates Limited	AK. 279267	28/8/89
Koppers (New Zealand) Limited	Hickson Timber Preservatives (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 263158	29/8/89
Air Specialties New Zealand Limited	Associated Valve Cylinder & Fitting Co Limited	AK. 116801	23/8/89
Williams Rochester Limited	Macooklin Gowlin Limited	AK. 066685	7/9/89
Italia Slate Co Limited	Macel Commodities Limited	AK. 097125	15/9/89
Systemwide Analysts Limited	Avenue Business Systems Limited	AK. 334518	30/8/89
Evander Management No. 7 Limited	D.M. Dunningham Limited	AK. 408355	8/9/89
Sulida Properties Limited	Select Alarms Limited	AK. 433638	27/9/89
Mimizan Investments Limited	Butler's Delicatessen Limited	AK. 436607	6/9/89
Roger Angell Electronics Limited	Spring Electronics (1989) Limited	AK. 399258	20/9/89
Civic Motorcycles Wholesale Limited	Kawakawa Auto Services Limited	AK. 102267	13/9/89
George & Ashton Properties Limited	Insulco New Zealand Limited	AK. 146147	8/9/89
Enzed Properties Limited	Parker Enzed Properties Limited	AK. 117672	8/9/89
James Hunter Engineering Limited	James Hunter Limited	AK. 101602	19/9/89
Honey Wood Hall Limited	Doctor Disk Limited	AK. 434642	4/10/89
A G RYRNE Assistant Registrar of Company	ion		

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Jackdaw House No. 22 Limited	Wielsma Investments Limited	CH. 425400	25/8/89
Runcible Shelves 1004 Limited	Canterbury School of English Limited	CH. 393927	11/9/89
Preform Company 350 Limited	Hoskin Holdings Limited	CH. 397771	14/7/89
Lemmus Productions Limited	Southbridge Balclutha Limited	CH. 433637	14/9/89
Electronic Systems Limited	Innovative Design & Manufacture (NZ) Limited	CH. 138032	17/8/89
Equitable Life and General Insurance Company Limited	Equitable Life Insurance Company Limited	CH. 134088	26/9/89
Murchison Energy Centre Limited	Sierra Investments Limited	CH. 141786	27/9/89
Victor Hydraulics Limited	Xochimilco Holdings Limited	CH. 427049	22/8/89
Beadel Shelf No. 1 Limited	Victor Hydraulics Limited	CH. 430141	23/8/89